EVADA
DOT

PROJECT MANAGEMENT
DIVISION

2015 Nevada Transportation Conference

Cole Mortensen, PE
Asst. Chief of Project Management



PM Division Responsibilities

» FHWA Major Projects

— Total project cost > $100 Million
* FHWA Project Management Plan & Finance Plan

» NDOT’s Major Capacity Improvement Projects
(typically >$25 million)
» Pioneer Program

— Innovative Project Delivery (CMAR, DB, DBF)
— Unsolicited Proposals

£ VADA
DOT



Exhibit 6 — Major Types of Public-Private Partnerships

Asset Sale
Full Service Long-Term Concession or Lease

Multimodal Agreement (Public-Public Partnership)

Joint Development Agreement (JDA - pre-development)

Transit-Oriented Development (TOD - post-development)
Build-Own-Operate (BOO)

Build-Own-Operate-Transfer (BOOT)
Build-Transfer-Operate (BTO)

Build-Operate-Transfer (BOT)
Design-Build-Finance-Operate (DBFO)
Design-Build-Operate-Maintain (DBOM)

Design-Build with Warranty (DB-W)

Design-Build (DB)

Construction Manager at Risk (CM@Risk)

Alternative
Project
Delivery

Approaches

Contract Maintenance

Fee-Based Contract Services

Degree of Private Sector Responsibility and Risk

e  PIONEER

PROGRAM



EVADA
DOT

FHWA'’S MAJOR PROJECTS



FHWA Major Projects - Clark

163 Satellite

g Traffic

-
k)
Valley-Fire
State Park

I-15 Gap

Lag V@as /Sunnise

Pahrum s
| Manor

N lock

T -15 South n Nwyonal! * : . .
s tepelle Ny Boulder City
Bypass

Croge  hadd MW

Wilderness Area
Botilder C e

e
&
Map data ©2014 Google - Edit in Google Map Maker Report a problem | N

e  PIONEER

PROGRAM



FHWA Major Projects - Washoe

Pyramid Connector

1-80 including
Spaghetti Bowl




Risk Management, Cost Risk Analysis,
Finance Plan and PMP

ent Nurmber ofidders

urement changes

dppcriunityto reuse fill rateid
nd omissions
oreseen Ste cof

S 95 Northwest Corridor

ip-Bhilder Innovations

roject Management Plan

Boulder City Bypass osd

s 2009
jaf Plan SUb
{nitial Financ

1
pdated Decem®e’ 201

Propere?

w
2

==

k-]
g
d
2
r
K
>
g
Kl
[]
3
0
[y

e  PIONEER

PROGRAM




Major Projects Cost Trend

F o= e - —

@emwNEON emsw|-15 South esswUS95NW essmBoulder City

$3,000.00

$2,500.00

$2,000.00
(=
o
= $1,500.00
E \

$1,000.00

— e i —- - —
$-
2007 CRA 2008 CRA 2009 CRA 2010 CRA 2011 CRA 2012 CRA 2013 CRA

e  PIONEER

PROGRAM




N NN Y 8 NN SN VRN Y

Cost / Risk Management

Redesign of base concept -
2007

NEON VA Study - October 2008
CRA #1 - December 2008
CRA #2 - October 2010

Scoping Workshop - November
2010

Phase 1 CRA - March 2011
TAC Workshop - August 2011

MLK+I VA Study - November
2011

Every Day Counts - December
2011

1EVADA
DOT

VV VVVY V|VY

ABC Workshop - March 2012

Every Day Counts - September
2012

Risk Allocation Workshop - June
2013

R/W CRA - September 2013
2013 ICE - October 2013
R/W CRA —January 2014

Future Phase CRA - February
2014 '

Construction CRA - April 2014
CRA update — February 2015

e  PIONEER

PROGRAM



EVADA
DOT

FHWA'’S MAJOR PROJECTS STATUS



US 95 NW

A _H
Phase 5 » orse Dr

US 95 at Kyle Canyon '
Road (SR 157) : Grond Teton Dr

Status: TED @
Severence Ln

W Deer Springs Wy

N Hualapai Wy

mEfkhom Rd W Elkhorn Rd

W-Centennial Pky E Centennial Pky

W Aan.Rd

Phase 3 E-Washburn Rd

Us 95/ CC 215

Interchange

Status:

Phase 3A-Construction 2015
Phose 3B-3E: Preliminary Design

N Jones-Bivd

&°
o
W Croig Rd b E Craig Rd

&
"
g
73

N\»

Phase 1

US 95 from Washington

Avenve to Ann R

Status:

Febmary 2013 W.-Cheyenne Ave &
i \A‘:@“\

9]

Blvd
W Lake Mcod Smoke Ranch Rd

Q\Jb

W.Cheyenne Ave

N Durango Dr
o
O‘if)
e

W Coarey Ave E Carey Ave

N Martin'L King Bivd

N Decotur Blvd

>
w
&”"’7’(- G Eg
%, 1
)
D{ ac
o z

N Pecos Rd

E Summerlin' Pky A 1 S




Boulder City Bypass

Lake Mead

I-11 Boulder City Bypass D-B Project‘;’é.,o ;y

Nevada Interchange &

Hoover D.

City of e .
Henderson MNDOT Souldzr Ciiy

BYUAES Projaci

Boulder City

.
Sssssnssssssnanes®

1-11 Boulder City
Bypass D-B Project R'[c

RTCSNV.COM

e  PIONEER

PROGRAM



Project NEON

» HOV System: Adding Lanes and Connectors to
Link HOV Lanes.on US 95 and I-15

Mortn Las Vegas

Vavor Kew

hrin A

Vegaz Dr =

g
Sute in

ek
Brstol Way

q

Panton Br

yon

e

10 sicweg

18 voewey

Viina br
ElCaminc ue Exy Als
ws. 2 Ave ESaham
WSahaa Ave ESaham Ave
- Kaien Aive
1604 |
Balkoa Aw

Mo Way

Aagal Ave

uopuey

i

IEVADA 13
lDOT S PIONVEEFT



Nellis AFB
o

i Wann
_ : I 4 Sungise’
North Limit: - Las Vegas / Meuftain 71

Tropicana Ave. W& P .
PROJECT amn | /oNorth Las 7

Vegas Frcnchlman

LOCATION VA e — r Ounmm /

Projects: | ! / / 4
1) 1-15 South Sloan Road Interchange | 7, : : / 5
2) 1-15 South Bermuda Road Interchange ot ) e
3) 1-15 South Starr Avenue Interchange X T | B s 4
4) 1-15 South Cactus Avenue Interchange : \ T | 5 _ﬂ,) 0 ;
5) 1-15 South Pebble Road Overpass : A ~East Las
6) 1-15 South Freeway Improvements (Phase 1A): =Y GRS yegas

From Blue Diamond Road to Tropicana Avenue 3 - > J}) oy
7) 1-15 South Phase 1B: endersono""

From Blue Diamond Road to Tropicana Avenue : Silverado Ranch BW.
8) 1-15 South Phase 2A widening: (4)]CaCtUS Ave i

From Sloan Road to Blue Diamond Road ' (3) starr Ave

9) I-15 South Phase 2B:
From Sloan Road to Tropicana Avenue

10) I-15 South — Las Vegas Boulevard-
Two packages:
Package 1: From Silverado Ranch Boulevard
to Sunset Road
Package 2: From St. Rose Parkway to Silverado
Ranch Boulevard.

BI ck
f; ountam

~
-

/‘:

South L|m|t.
Sloan Rd.



EVADA
DOT

OTHER PROJECTS



NDOT Major Projects

atellite

l Traffic
1515

operational
Improvement

SR 160

Pahrum} ‘ ’ {  Tropicana
. Red Rock '

anyon National} 3 ) InterCha nge

National
Recreation Area

sy enderson Mt Wilson

Boulder C

HOV Update

Map data ©2014 Goodg - Edit in Google Map Maker Reportaproblem N

e  PIONEER

PROGRAM



|-15 North

Phase Il (part 2) 2035 Traffic Volumes

[AM: 906
| PM:3,118

. ..Henderson

nerprise 30

Boulder City 1-15/1-215 Interchange

e  PIONEER

PROGRAM




SR 160 Pro;ect lei

E"‘w

Begm PrOJect e *r i

Mountain Springs SR160/SR159
Communlty Intersection




Tropicana Interchange

Tropicana
Interchange

wEE
138

\5 15885
. EastlLas
\Vegas

From
Troplrans . ' [
1881 {3,050} Fram Tmplcans

e  PIONEER

PROGRAM




NDOT Major Projects

e Satellite

Overton Trafhc

-

1-515
operational
Improvement

Las Végas Sunrise
\ Man

Pahrum) ’
—~ Red Rock
. . Canyon National}
Consgervation Area

Lake Mead
(158 National
- Recreation Area

Enterprise @chdc'son Mt Wilson

Wilderness Area

Boulder City -

@

Map data ©2014 Google - Edit in Google Map Maker Report a problem




Near Term HOV System — Major element of US
95, NEON, Gap, I-15 South

uuuuu

Windmit

Siverado

) HOV 1o HOV Flyover
gjl'—.xist'mg Park and Ride
IEIPlanned Park and Ride

Sy
@j‘ PIONEER

PROGRAM



Long Term HOV System

Direct Access
Ramps —
Harmon and

Hacienda

Legend

1 lane per direction 4 Direct Access Ramp
—_—
e HOV Lanes 4 HOV to HOV Flyover

2 lane per direction 1L} Plannod Park and Ride
HOV L anes Q‘H'\sﬁuu Park and Ride
E—

Ca S\
@j‘ PIONEER

PROGRAM



NDOT Major Projects

.
e

n Carson City
+] Freeway ‘

|

e  PIONEER

PROGRAM



USA Parkway

» Transportation Link
from 1-80 (Storey
County)to US 50 (Lyen
County)

» 5.5 Miles Existing Paved
Road

» 4.4 Miles Existing
Graded Road

> 8.5 Miles of New
_Roadway

USA Parkway

e  PIONEER

PROGRAM

i SR 439
EVADA
JDOT




Major Projects - Washoe

Spaghetti Bowl —
Operation
improvements




Other Projects

Active Somewhat Active

» Boulder City Phase Il — DB >lvanpah Airport

» Mesquite DB

> Tropicana ADA » Desert Xpress

> Tropicana Escalators » Wadsworth Bypass

» \Verdi Bridges — Bridge Scour » Geiger Grade Realignment
b TR ConneCto_r : » Sheep Mountain Pkwy
» McCarran/Pyramid Intersection

» Regional Traffic Modeling

» 515 Stephanie

» 515 Horizon

» US-50 Bypass

,‘75‘%’?-9‘4 e PIONEEFR

PROGRAM




Clark Projects
bt

Satellite

169

Veterans M ) "'-,- ‘ —t Overton | affic
15
US 95 NW ‘
1-15 Gap

L

Pahrum} O S o | Tropicana
- N lock :
T I-15 South ¥ Rl Interchange
ERrvalion R ea
\ (155 Boulder City
s 0 ¢ Bvpass

HOV Update

Map data ©2014 Google - Edit in Google Map Maker Reportaproblem | N

e PIONEER

PROGRAM



EVADA
DOT

PIONEER PROGRAM



NDOT Pioneer Program Guidelines

IEVADA NEVADA DEPARTMENT
DOT OF TRANSPORTATION

» Provides a framework,

general process, and

Pl
structure for the ONEER PROGRAM
GUIDELINES

implementation of DB
and CMAR contracts
— Procurement process
— Design process

— Contract administration
process




Procurement Process

Identification Solicitation E
Phase Phase

valuation
Phase

Procurement Process

» Design Build (NRS 408):

Two Step procurement process:
« RFQand RFP

Qualification selection is based on
designer, contractor and subs
experience and qualifications
(establish a short list of qualified
DB teams)

Short listed firms submit proposals

Award on Best Value basis

* Combination of price, technical
concepts and schedule

Contract

Award Phase # Administration
Phase

» CMAR (NRS 338)

One step procurement process:
« RFP

Contractors submit proposals

Award is (typically) based on
Contractor’s past experience and
qualifications (NDOT may hire ICE
and Designer through separate
procurement process)

Award of pre-construction services
based on qualifications

Award of construction contract
based on GMP

e  PIONEER

PROGRAM




Contract Administration — DB Design
Process

» NDOT defines minimum

standards for design-and \
construction
» Contractor(s) identify pra—
innovation through ATC Poeyen
Process Builder
» the design-builder S , |
assumes responsibility for | -
1 . esigner-
the final design work ) sl ‘
» NDOT reviews and '

approves design

submittals , Design
Subs




Contract Administration CMAR
(CMGC) Design Process

» CMAR assist the NDOT
and Design Service
Provider in'the design
of a Project during
preconstruction

— |dentifies construction
innovation

— Design and construction
risks are identified and
guantified

£ VADA
N/ 74



Risk Allocation

» Risk allocation is an
essential element of
innovative delivery
projects (DB, CMAR and
DBFOM).

» Innovative delivery
provides flexibility in risk
allocation — Keeping,
sharing or transferring
risks that traditionally are
borne by NDOT




Risk Distribution — DB & CMAR

s

e  PIONEER

PROGRAM




DB Projects

m,,,m $90 M

% S540 - S 580 Total estimated cost: ~ 1 Billion

S70-S80 Total estimated cost: > $100 Million

orvamsy

SR439

£ vADA

@
IDOT PIONEER

PROGRAM




CMAR Projects

» Completed:
— Moana DDI
— Tahoe Bike Path
— Carlin Tunnels
— Kingsbury Grade
» Design Phase
— Tropicana Escalators

» Procurement Process
— Verdi Bridges
— Tropicana ADA

EVADA
DOT

OREGON

e  PIONEER

PROGRAM



EVADA
DOT

Performance

INNOVATIVE DELIVERY - DB



Schedule

Time between NEPA Time finished ahead of
Design-Build Project Approval and Start of Design-Bid-Build

Construction Schedule

[-15 North 6 months 1 year

[-15 South 7 months 1.5 years

1-80 6 months 6 months
Mesquite 1 month 6 months

[-15 ITS 1 month 9 months

e  PIONEER

PROGRAM




Innovation

Design-Build

. Total ATCs | ATCs Used Example Innovation
Project

Lake Mead Interchange

I-15 North Traffic Management

Blue Diamond Fly-Over

-1 h
5 Sout In-Place Bridge Construction

Traffic Management
1-80 Auxiliary Lanes
ITS/Ramp Meters

Mesquite Accelerated Bridge Construction (ABC)

[-15 ITS Combination of Wireless & Fiber Solutions

e  PIONEER

PROGRAM




EVADA
DOT

Performance

INNOVATIVE DELIVERY - CMAR



Program Performance - Innovation

Project Estimated DirectS avings1
Tahoe Bike Path S 1,424,013.00| $ 275,000.00
Carlin Tunnels $ 2,790,000.00
I T

Tropicana Escalators TBD TBD

$ 54,439,554.33| $ 11,954,498.00

Total Savings as Percent of Construction Price 21.96%

1 - Based on proposed innovations and savings recognized during design

e  PIONEER

PROGRAM

EVADA
N/ 74



Program Performance - Schedule

Schedule Performance: Design and Construction Duration

CMAR S chedule DBB Estimated S chedule % Time Savingsz
l\/bana I 5mon 8mon 8mon 16mon asl  esul s

e I N I R I I
I S I S N

1 - Design Period begins at procurement of CMAR contractor: 2 - S ee equation

IEVADA
DOT S PIONVEEF?




Program Performance - Final Bid
Prices

Independent Cost | Engineer's Cost | % Diff. between |% Diff between
Estimate (ICE) Estimate (EE) Bid/CE Bid/EE

Moana DD § 6,978,978.00 | $ 6,921,047.31 | $ 6,962,832.29 0.83% 0.23%

Final Bid CMAR Contractor's Bid

EVADA
IDOT S PIONVEER

PROGRAM




CMAR Process

ICE 7
ICE >

ICE 3

) 7 N\

Estimate

Estimate Estimate

eDesign
Workshop

eDesign
Workshop

eDesign
Workshop

*Risk
Mitigation

*Risk
Mitigation

eRisk
Mitigation

Risk Risk Risk

Assessment Assessment Assessment

ol

y

Preconstruction Construction

e  PIONEER

PROGRAM




Pre-Construction Costs

Cost Performance; Preconstruction Cost

CMAR Feeas % | ICE Feeas %
C MAR De5|gn Fee ICE Services Fee Constructlon Cost' ofConst Cost ofConst Cost

I\/k)a na DDI 335 160.49 $ 193,100.00 $ 6,978,978.00 4. 80% 2. 77%

Tahoe Bike Path 97,457.91 120,704.70{ $ 1,424,013.00 6.84% 8.48%

e

1= Costincludes Risk Reserve expeditures

£ vADA

@
CoT PIONVEEFR

PROGRAM




Program Performance - Risk

Risk Reserve % DBB Contingency’
Projects Construction C ost Applied Applied -

Moana DDI 5 o E 280,000.00 21,305 .01% 3.06% 5.00%
Tahoe Bike Path $ 1,424083.0] $ 66,000.0 1,030.00 1634 0.28% 1.00%
ST $ 31,158,94.13] § 630,000.00 37480897 2.00% 1.20% 3.00%

gt G
LI T T R R
e R .

1-NDOT Project E stimation Manual, Oct. 2012

/ @
DOT FPIOWNVEEF




Questions?

oy € Fronvecs




CMAR Process

ICE 7
ICE >

ICE 3

) 7 N\

Estimate

Estimate Estimate

eDesign
Workshop

eDesign
Workshop

eDesign
Workshop

*Risk
Mitigation

*Risk
Mitigation

eRisk
Mitigation

Risk Risk Risk

Assessment Assessment Assessment

ol

y

Preconstruction Construction

e  PIONEER

PROGRAM




DB Process

RFQ DRFP RFP  AWARD

Construction

e Design e Contract Risk

Workshop

e Design & identification
Const Risk
Mitigation

e Risk *Design

Allocation

Design Risk
Assessment

Technical Provisions ITP & Contract Contract Administration

e  PIONEER

PROGRAM




RFQ

Estimate

® Design
Workshop
Const Risk

Mitigation

Design Risk
Assessment

\\“hm_._.—ﬂ”'

DB Process

¢ Contract Risk
identification

N\

Technical Provisions

EVADA
DoOT

Risk Mitigation

b

Technical
Provisions
-

DRFP RFP AWARD

|
/\ W
Estimate ' Construction

 Risk
Allocation

e Design

|

I

|

|

I

\ |

I \‘, ' /
)

DA
Design '

Modifications o Design

*ATC Submittals
process

NDOT’s Review

ITP & Contract

Construction
Element

eFinal
design

Contract Administration

e  PIONEER

PROGRAM



Pre Construction

RFP

Contract award

. Estimate Estimate n Estimate
*Design *Design +Design
Workshop *Risk Workshop *Risk Workshop *Risk
Mitigation Mitigation Mitigation
Risk Risk Risk

Assessment Assessment Assessment

CMAR Process

Design Construction

ICE 4
ICE 2

7N N

Nl N

e  PIONEER

PROGRAM



